

Bid tabulation for:

2024 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I  
FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA

CONSTRUCTION 57, INC			RANGER ENVIRONMENTAL			PIEDMONT PAVING			HELIX GRADING		
BID DATE:	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	
<b>BASE BID</b>											
<b>PROJECT NO. 1 - 340/345 LAURALWOOD DRIVE - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>											
A	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LS	\$ 3,158.09	\$ 3,158.09	
B	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 4,681.75	\$ 4,681.75	
C	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 4,227.59	\$ 4,227.59	
D	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 2,633.07	\$ 2,633.07	
E	40	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 91.97	\$ 3,678.80	\$ 3,678.80	
F	30	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 221.55	\$ 6,646.80	\$ 6,646.80	
G	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,331.96	\$ 4,663.92	\$ 4,663.92	
H	45	SY	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 240.18	\$ 10,808.10	\$ 10,808.10	
I	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 3,793.03	\$ 3,793.03	
<b>PROJECT NO. 1 SUBTOTAL :</b>											
			\$ 30,925.00	\$ 30,925.00	\$ 37,725.00	\$ 37,725.00	\$ 44,291.15	\$ 44,291.15	\$ 45,425.00	\$ 45,425.00	
<b>PROJECT NO. 2 - 300/315 LAURELWOOD DRIVE - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>											
A	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LS	\$ 3,158.09	\$ 3,158.09	
B	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 4,681.75	\$ 4,681.75	
C	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 4,227.59	\$ 4,227.59	
D	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 2,633.07	\$ 2,633.07	
E	40	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 91.97	\$ 3,678.80	\$ 3,678.80	
F	40	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 221.55	\$ 6,646.80	\$ 6,646.80	
G	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,331.96	\$ 4,663.92	\$ 4,663.92	
H	45	SY	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 240.18	\$ 10,808.10	\$ 10,808.10	
I	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 3,793.03	\$ 3,793.03	
<b>PROJECT NO. 2 SUBTOTAL :</b>											
			\$ 31,225.00	\$ 31,225.00	\$ 40,345.00	\$ 40,345.00	\$ 45,506.35	\$ 45,506.35	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 48,700.00	
<b>PROJECT NO. 3 - 120/725 RIDGE ROAD - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>											
A	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LS	\$ 3,158.09	\$ 3,158.09	
B	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 4,681.75	\$ 4,681.75	
C	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 4,227.59	\$ 4,227.59	
D	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 2,633.07	\$ 2,633.07	
E	40	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 91.97	\$ 3,678.80	\$ 3,678.80	
F	40	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 221.55	\$ 6,646.80	\$ 6,646.80	
G	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,331.96	\$ 4,663.92	\$ 4,663.92	
H	52	SY	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 217.02	\$ 11,285.04	\$ 11,285.04	
I	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 3,793.03	\$ 3,793.03	
<b>PROJECT NO. 3 SUBTOTAL :</b>											
			\$ 32,520.00	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 41,052.00	\$ 41,052.00	\$ 46,963.29	\$ 46,963.29	\$ 49,530.00	\$ 49,530.00	
<b>PROJECT NO. 4 - 160 LAUREL LAKE ROAD - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>											
A	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LS	\$ 3,158.09	\$ 3,158.09	
B	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 4,681.75	\$ 4,681.75	
C	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 4,227.59	\$ 4,227.59	
D	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 2,633.07	\$ 2,633.07	
E	40	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 91.97	\$ 3,678.80	\$ 3,678.80	
F	30	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 221.55	\$ 6,646.80	\$ 6,646.80	
G	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	LS	\$ 2,717.60	\$ 2,717.60	
H	50	SY	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 225.67	\$ 11,283.50	\$ 11,283.50	
I	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 3,793.03	\$ 3,793.03	
<b>PROJECT NO. 4 SUBTOTAL :</b>											
			\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 42,850.51	\$ 42,850.51	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 44,900.00	
<b>ALLOWANCE PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS</b>											
			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>			\$ 199,420.00	\$ 199,420.00	\$ 171,972.00	\$ 171,972.00	\$ 194,731.40	\$ 194,731.40	\$ 203,555.00	\$ 203,555.00	

(\*) Corrected for math error

2024 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA										CRAWFORD GRADING			MERIWETHER SITE SOLUTIONS			McLEROY, INC.			CREEL CONTRACTING		
ITEM #	EST. QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE				
<b>BASE BID</b>																					
<b>PROJECT NO. 1 - 340/345 LAURALWOOD DRIVE - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>																					
A	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	LS	\$ 10,848.33	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60				
B	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	LS	\$ 8,671.49	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90				
C	1	DEMOLITION, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	LS	\$ 5,191.81	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90				
D	1	GRADING, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	LS	\$ 14,537.41	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30				
E	40	UNUSABLE MATERIALS, COMPLETE	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 103.19	\$ 4,127.60	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00				
F	30	18" DIA RCP STORM PIPE, INSTALLED	LF	\$ 605.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 441.18	\$ 13,235.40	\$ 112.80	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,884.00	\$ 3,884.00	\$ 3,884.00	\$ 3,884.00	\$ 3,884.00	\$ 3,884.00				
G	2	18" DIA HEADWALLS, INSTALLED	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,196.42	\$ 4,392.84	\$ 3,050.70	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,050.70	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40				
H	45	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, COMPLETE	SY	\$ 365.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 170.63	\$ 7,678.35	\$ 325.30	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 325.30	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50				
I	1	EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	LS	\$ 6,491.44	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50				
<b>PROJECT NO.1 SUBTOTAL :</b>										\$ 63,185.00	\$ 75,274.67	\$ 72,925.00	\$ 97,418.10	\$ 72,925.00	\$ 97,418.10	\$ 72,925.00	\$ 97,418.10				
<b>PROJECT NO. 2 - 300/815 LAURELWOOD DRIVE - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>																					
A	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	LS	\$ 2,315.76	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60				
B	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 8,671.49	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90				
C	1	DEMOLITION, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	LS	\$ 5,191.81	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90				
D	1	GRADING, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	LS	\$ 14,537.41	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30				
E	40	UNUSABLE MATERIALS, COMPLETE	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 115.19	\$ 4,607.60	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00				
F	40	18" DIA RCP STORM PIPE, INSTALLED	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 340.20	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00				
G	2	18" DIA HEADWALLS, INSTALLED	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,196.42	\$ 4,392.84	\$ 3,050.70	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,050.70	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40				
H	45	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, COMPLETE	SY	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 170.63	\$ 7,678.35	\$ 325.30	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 325.30	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50	\$ 14,636.50				
I	1	EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	LS	\$ 6,556.99	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50				
<b>PROJECT NO. 2 SUBTOTAL :</b>										\$ 66,760.00	\$ 87,960.25	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 98,546.10	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 98,546.10	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 98,546.10				
<b>PROJECT NO. 3 - 120/725 RIDGE ROAD - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>																					
A	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	LS	\$ 2,315.76	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60				
B	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 7,327.49	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90				
C	1	DEMOLITION, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	LS	\$ 5,191.81	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90				
D	1	GRADING, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	LS	\$ 14,537.41	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30				
E	40	UNUSABLE MATERIALS, COMPLETE	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 115.19	\$ 4,607.60	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00				
F	40	18" DIA RCP STORM PIPE, INSTALLED	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 340.20	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00				
G	2	18" DIA HEADWALLS, INSTALLED	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,196.42	\$ 4,392.84	\$ 3,050.70	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,050.70	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40	\$ 7,701.40				
H	52	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, COMPLETE	SY	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 162.08	\$ 8,428.16	\$ 352.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 18,304.00				
I	1	EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	LS	\$ 6,031.58	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50				
<b>PROJECT NO. 3 SUBTOTAL :</b>										\$ 70,800.00	\$ 86,440.65	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 102,211.60	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 102,211.60	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 102,211.60				
<b>PROJECT NO. 4 - 160 LAUREL LAKE ROAD - STORM LINE REPLACEMENT</b>																					
A	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	LS	\$ 4,631.63	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60	LS	\$ 16,736.60				
B	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	LS	\$ 7,327.49	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90	LS	\$ 9,026.90				
C	1	DEMOLITION, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	LS	\$ 4,471.81	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90	LS	\$ 9,015.90				
D	1	GRADING, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	LS	\$ 12,809.89	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 22,000.00	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30	LS	\$ 12,388.30				
E	40	UNUSABLE MATERIALS, COMPLETE	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 115.19	\$ 4,607.60	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 344.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00				
F	30	18" DIA RCP STORM PIPE, INSTALLED	LF	\$ 605.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 441.18	\$ 13,235.40	\$ 112.80	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 3,984.00				
G	1	TIE IN AT EXISTING CATCH BASINS	LS	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	LS	\$ 1,514.71	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 3,993.60	LS	\$ 3,993.60	LS	\$ 3,993.60				
H	50	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, COMPLETE	SY	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 211.43	\$ 10,571.50	\$ 325.30	\$ 16,265.00	\$ 325.30	\$ 16,265.00	\$ 16,265.00	\$ 16,265.00	\$ 16,265.00	\$ 16,265.00	\$ 16,265.00	\$ 16,265.00				
I	1	EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE	LS	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	LS	\$ 4,473.69	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50	LS	\$ 11,321.50				
<b>PROJECT NO. 4 SUBTOTAL :</b>										\$ 72,935.00	\$ 83,643.51	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 94,846.80	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 94,846.80	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 94,846.80				
<b>ALLOWANCE PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS</b>										\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>										\$ 287,880.00	\$ 288,319.08	\$ 310,560.00	\$ 407,822.60	\$ 310,560.00	\$ 407,822.60	\$ 310,560.00	\$ 407,822.60				
										(*) Corrected for math error											